

047

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

SAMUEL T. WILLIAMS,
Petitioner,

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,
Respondent.

_____ /

FILED
SEP 30 1985
CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By *mt*

CASE NO. 67,380

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

JIM SMITH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

PATRICIA CONNERS
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS
THE CAPITOL
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(904) 488-0600

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2-3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
ISSUE I	
(RESTATED) WHEN AN APPELLATE COURT FINDS THAT A SENTENCING COURT RELIED UPON A REASON OR REASONS THAT ARE IMPERMISSIBLE UNDER FLA.R.CRIM.P. 3.701 IN MAKING ITS DECISION TO DEPART FROM THE SENTENCING GUIDELINES SHOULD THE APPELLATE COURT EXAMINE THE OTHER REASONS GIVEN BY THE SENTENCING COURT TO DETERMINE IF THOSE REASONS JUSTIFY DEPARTURE FROM THE GUIDELINES OR SHOULD THE CASE BE REMANDED FOR A RESENTENCING.	5-12
ISSUE II	
THE FIRST DISTRICT DID NOT ERR IN SANCTIONING THE USE OF A CHECKLIST OF REASONS FOR DEPARTURE OR IN SUSTAINING THREE OF THE FOUR REASONS FOR DEPARTURE.	17-25
CONCLUSION	26
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	26
APPENDIX	27

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Abbott v. State,</u> 421 So.2d 24 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982)	21
<u>Addison v. State,</u> 452 So.2d 955 (Fla. 2d DCA 1984)	17
<u>Albritton v. State,</u> 10 F.L.W. 426 (Fla. August 29, 1985)	4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 18
<u>Alford v. State,</u> 460 So.2d 1000 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	19, 22, 23
<u>Brinson v. State,</u> 463 So.2d 564 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985)	5
<u>Brinson v. State,</u> 10 F.L.W. 479 (Fla. August 29, 1985)	4, 5, 6
<u>Brooks v. State,</u> 456 So.2d 1305 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	5, 8, 22, 23
<u>Brooks v. State,</u> 10 F.L.W. 479 (Fla. August 29, 1985)	4, 5, 6, 9, 10
<u>Dan Brooks v. State,</u> 455 So.2d 1182 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985)	19
<u>Cannady v. State,</u> 427 So.2d 723 (Fla. 1983)	11
<u>Carney v. State,</u> 458 So.2d 13 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	5, 6, 10
<u>Chapman v. California,</u> 386 U.S. 18 (1967)	5, 6
<u>Garcia v. State,</u> 454 So.2d 714 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	17, 17-18, 19, 20, 21
<u>Hendrix v. State,</u> 455 So.2d 449 (Fla. 5th DCA 1984)	24
<u>Jent v. State,</u> 408 So.2d 1024 (Fla. 1981), <u>cert. denied</u> , 457 U.S. 1111 (1982)	11
<u>Napoles v. State,</u> 463 So.2d 478 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985)	19

TABLE OF CITATIONS(cont'd)

	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>O'Callaghan v. State,</u> 429 So.2d 691 (Fla. 1983)	11
<u>State v. Young,</u> 10 F.L.W. 463 (Fla. August 29, 1985)	4, 5, 6, 10
<u>Steinhorst v. State,</u> 412 So.2d 332 (Fla. 1982)	14
<u>The Florida Bar: Amendment to Rules of Criminal Procedure. (3.701, 3.988- Sentencing Guidelines),</u> 451 So.2d 824 (Fla. 1984)	15, 16
<u>Tillman v. State,</u> 471 So.2d 32 (Fla. 1985)	13
<u>Wade v. State,</u> 466 So.2d 1086 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985)	5
<u>Weems v. State,</u> 451 So.2d 1028 (Fla. 2d DCA 1984), <u>approved, Weems v. State,</u> 469 So.2d 128 (Fla. 1985)	16
<u>Young v. State,</u> 455 So.2d 551 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	5
 <u>STATUTES:</u>	
§ 921.001(5), Florida Statutes	17
§ 921.141(5)(i), Florida Statutes	11
§ 924.06(i)(e), Florida Statutes	17
§ 924.07(9), Florida Statutes	17
§ 947.16(3), Florida Statutes	21
§ 947.16(3)(a), Florida Statutes	21
 <u>RULES:</u>	
Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.701(b)	16
Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.701(b)(6)	15, 16

TABLE OF CITATIONS(cont'd)

	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>RULES:</u>	
Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.701(d)(11)	14, 16
<u>OTHER AUTHORITY:</u>	
<u>Florida Sentencing Guidelines Manual,</u> page 5	15
